| / | 0 | P | E A | | |
|-----------------|------------------|-----|------|---------------|------|
| (4) 6/30/200 | OCT | 23 | 2006 | 18) | |
| 301200 | F _a F | REC | ORD | F YIOI | N FO |

10-26-2006

| : COMMERCE |
|----------------|
| ademark Office |
| |

| orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2004) | | ademark Office | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION | V FO | 94-232691 | | | |
| RECORDATION FO PATENT 103327197 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s |) : | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Esko AULANKO August 7, 2006 Jorma MUSTALAHTI August 7, 2006 | | Name: KONE CORPORATION | | | |
| Marc OSSENDORF August 1, 2006 | | Internal Address: | | | |
| Execution Date(s): (See Dates Above) | | Internal Address: Street Address: | | | |
| | X No | differ Address. | | | |
| | | Kartanontie 1 | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | Naitanontie i | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | City: Helsinki | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | State: | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | Country: FINLAND Zip: FI-00330 | | | |
| Other | | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No | | | |
| | | attached. | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | [X] ^T | his document is being filed together with a new application. | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.: 11/497,532 | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | , | | | | |
| | ! | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? | Yes X No | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Robert Kinberg | | | | | |
| VENABLE LLP | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 31794-232691 | · | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 | | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | Enclosed | | | |
| | | } | | | |
| | | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: Washington | | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: DC Zip: 20043-9 | 998 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | |
| Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 | | Expiration Date | | | |
| Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 | b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261 | | | | |
| Email Address: | | Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg | | | |
| Signature: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Signature Date | | | | | |
| Robert Kinberg - Reg. No. 26,924 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | and documents. | | | | |

00000004 220261 11497532 10/25/2006 MJAMA1 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

#791760

REEL: 018446 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT (Page 1 of 2)

Attorney Docket 31794-232691

| Raivaajantie 13, FI-05620 Hyvinkää, FINLAND; and Marc OSSENI hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented a contract THE PALLETS OF A TRAVELATOR, which said Assignor has caused [1] the inventors' declaration for said application being application to be filed in the United States Patent and Travelation for the U | ertain improvement relating to ARRANGEMENT FOR COUPLING ed an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said |
|--|---|
| [X] said application having been filed under the Patent Coothe United States of America being designated. | operation Treaty on January 5, 2005, Serial No. PCT/FI2005/000007, |
| AND WHEREAS Kone Corporation, Kartanontic 1, FI-0 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said a and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may b prolongations thereof; | 0330 Helsinki, Finland, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is pplication, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, e granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, and |
| by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknown Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and example and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said exercise, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions as which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissue and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor mot been made. AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the requestall acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commission. | exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, it Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents es, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, it during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and the could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had set of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and ding any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof. |
| application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith. | to said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns in |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively reference. EXECUTED this day of, 2006. | red to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed. |
| ASSIGNOR: | WITNESS: |
| Signature:Name: Esko AULANKO | Signature: Lea BORLAG |
| | Address: Theoremandon tura 2A21 FI-00262 HELSIAKI FINLAGE |
| | WITNESS: |
| | Signature: Anne 100ster 1010s Address: Bredon the 12.77 F1-02700 Country Fin of |

VENABLE, LLP Washington, D.C. 20005

> PATENT REEL: 018446 FRAME: 0785

Attorney Docket 31794-232691

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT (Page 2 of 2)

| EXECUTED this day of Augus 1, 2006. | |
|--|--|
| ASSIGNOR: | WITNESS: |
| Signature: Name: Jorma MUSTALAHTI | Signature: LEA GOXEDAL, Address: TUUNILANDAUTULA RAG WITNESS: TUUNILANDAUTULA RAG TUUNILAN |
| | Signature: Of Con Name: Anne Koshi-Keto Address: Bredontie 12 A FICATOC Kormania, Finlanco |
| EXECUTED this C1 day of Acg 5 t, 2006. | |
| ASSIGNOR: | WITNESS: |
| Signature:Name: Marc OSSENDORF | Signature: Rendered Mill Name: Reinhard Mill Address: Am alten Knupp Th 45549 Spreak here! WITNESS: |
| | Signature: 100000 Tolloo Name: 100000 Tolloo Address: 1000000 Tolloo 45571 Hothinger |

VENABLE

Washington, D.C. 20005

RECORDED: 10/23/2006

RK/SJB

C:\Dokumente und Einstellungen\OKGMOS\Lokale Einstellungen\Temporary Internet Files\OLKF\3181Assignment_31794-232691.DOC

PATENT REEL: 018446 FRAME: 0786